STEWARD RULING

FAIRMCOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123001
FATRMOUNT PARK Collingville, Illinocis Date: 04/09/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: BARRALES, EFRAIN
Address:

TRAINER EFRAIN BARRALES IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $160.00
FOR FAILURE TO HAVE A VALID COGGINS ON FILE (AT TIME OF ENTRY) WHICH

RESULTED IN THE LATE SCRATCH OF "BEANSHADE" FROM THE 1ST RACE ON
APRIL 6, 2012. FINE TO BE PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO. 605.50

voting:

DAVID FRIZZELL JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State State




STEWARD RULING

FAIRMOUNT PARK, INC. Number: 123002
FAIRMOUNT PARK Collinsville, Illinois Date: 04/09/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: GILES, FRANCISCO G
Address:

JOCKEY FRANCISCO GILES IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $50.00

FOR FAILURE TO CONDUCT HIS BUSINESS IN A PROPER MANNER. FINE TO BE
PAID WITHIN 14 DAYS.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE NO, 1425.10

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State




SutTe 7-701

JaMES R. THOMP SON CENTER
100 WeST RANDOLPH STREET
CHICAGO, IL 60501

Tz 312-814.2600
Too: 312-314.503%
Fax 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124038
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/04/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: GONZALEZ, GONZALO
Address:

EXERCISE PERSON GONZALO GONZALEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00) FOR FAILING TO FOLLOW THE OUTRIDER’S ORDERS
ON THE MORNING OF MARCH 31, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1425.10

STEVEN A. MORGAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Asgociation
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124043
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/07/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: DIVITO, JAMES p
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.70 H 1, 2, OWNER/TRAINER
JAMES DIVITO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF FUROSEMIDE (138 NG/ML)
RESULTING IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "MILWAUKEE WOLF" WHICH RAN IN THE
SECOND RACE ON MARCH 17, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

Stewards present and voting:
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Azsociation
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fLLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COQURSE, INC. Number: 124051
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/14/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: DUPUY, DONNA L
Address:

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.70 H 1, 2, OWNER/TRAINER
DONNA DUPUY IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF FUROSEMIDE (201 NG/ML)
RESULTING IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "DUSTINCASE" WHICH RAN IN THE
FIFTH RACE ON MARCH 28, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

Stewards present and
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
dtate Ztate Aasgociation
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fLLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124048
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/13/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: FELIX, JULIO E
Address:

JOCKEY JULIO E. FELIX IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN -
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR CROSSING IN FRONT OF AND IMPEDING THE
PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE IN THE RUN INTO THE FIRST TURN, WHICH
RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS HORSE "JANICE JONES" FROM
SECOND TO THIRD POSITION IN THE TENTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON
APRIL 7, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A C 1411.160

S;irarés4fresent and voting: 7 .
@f”&}/ Vi j{ / J * - / . *
Vi Ltdlooa = Jiie Lippd Aot Fmrsd
JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State Btate Agsociation
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124047
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/13/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, EDUARDO
Address:

JOCKEY EDUARDO PEREZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN -
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00) FOR PERMITTING HIS HORSE “FRANKIE IS ROCK"
TO DRIFT IN AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF SEVERAL HORSES GOING INTO THE
FIRST TURN IN THE NINTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON SATURDAY
APRIL 7, 2012.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B 1411.160

) ;Lcrards ?presem: and voj:ingc ) / —
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State Stare Agaociation




HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: RODRIGUEZ, LEO
Address:
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iILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
INC. Number: 124052
Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/14/2012

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.60 4 A I, OWNER/TRAINER LEO
RODRIGUEZ 1S HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($250.00) FOR EXCESSIVE USE OF PLUNIXIN {40 NG/ML) RESULTING
IN AN OVERAGE IN THE HORSE "TIDY UP" WHICH RAN IN THE SEVENTH RACE ON
MARCH 21, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

Stewards present and voting:

Abrly

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State Assocciation
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124053
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/14/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: RODRIGUEZ, LEO
Address:

UPON RECEIPT OF A REPORT FROM THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS AT CHICAGO
FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY THAT THE URINE/BLOOD SPECIMEN NUMBER
800332 DATED APRIL 9, 2012 TAKEN FROM THE HORSE "TIDY Up", THE FIRST
PLACE FINISHER IN THE SEVENTH RACE ON WEDNESDAY MARCH 21, 2012 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE REVEALED THE PRESENCE OF CLENBUTEROL THE
STEWARDS NOTIFIED OWNER/TRAINER LEO RODRIGUEZ OF THE LABORATORY
FINDING. HAVING BEEN NOTIFIED AND APPEARING BEFORE THE STEWARDS AND
WAIVING HIS RIGHT TO AN INQUIRY TRAINER LEO RODRIGUEZ IS HEREBY
FOUND IN VIOLATION OF ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.30, 603.50, AND
603.55,

OWNER/TRAINER LEO RODRIGUEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF ONE
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,000.00). THE HORSE "TIDY UP" THE WINNER OF THE
SEVENTH RACE ON WEDNESDAY MARCH 21, 2012 IS HEREBY DISQUALIFIED FROM
ALL PURSE MONIES AND DECLARED UNPLACED PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING
BOARD RULE 603.140 D AND 603.160. THE REVISED ORDER OF FINISH IS AS
FOLLOWS «

18T - INVISIBLE STAR 2ND - STITCHNTWINE 3RD - QUIET REVOLUTION
4TH - LORD AND T. STH - GRACIAS DERENZO 6TH - L.B. EXPRESS

THE HORSEMAN'S BOOKKEEPER IS HEREBY INSTRUCTED TO MAKE THE NECESSARY
CHANGES. THIS RULING IN NO WAY AFFECTS THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF THR
RACE.

Stewards present and vating 4

"‘/ﬂ‘é Z\i/fi pr— W%’

JOBEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Asaociation
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124054
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/14/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: WASHINGTON, ADRIAN
Address:

OWNER/TRAINER ADRIAN WASHINGTON IS HEREBY SUSPENDED FIFTEEN DAYS ({15)
CALENDAR DAYS (APRIL 16, 2012 THROUGH APRIL 30, 2012, INCLUSIVE) FOR
BEING AN ACCOMPLICE TO A THEFT WHICH OCCURRED IN THE HAWTHORNE PARKING
LOT ON APRIL 6, 2012.

ITLLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1402.70 1425.10

Stewards present and voting: "

-

x(l\ 7 declE 2

JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE AKRROYOD RICK EVANS
State State Azsociation




Suire 7.701

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: KARLSSON,
Address:

INEZ

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING
INC.

Cicero, Illinois

-

L

Too

Fax
Number: 124030
Date: 03/28/2012

JOCKEY INEZ KARLSSON IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF FIFTEEN
HUNDRED DOLLARS ($1,500.00} FOR PERMITTING HER HORSE TO CROSS IN FRONT
OF AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE
SIXTH RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON WEDNESDAY MARCH 21, 2012, WHICH
RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HER MOUNT "LUCKY LEHMAN" FROM
FIRST TO SECOND POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B

Sewards prgsent and
FAT
7

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

1411.160

voting:

EDDIE ARROCYO
State

RICK EVANS

Association



Suite 7-701

JAMES R THousson CenTea TEL 31
100 WEST RANsnaien STRzer Too 3t
CHICAGO, IL 60501 FAXD 3
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124037
HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/01/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: REYES, CHRISTIAN S
Address-

JOCKEY CHRISTIAN SANTIAGO REYES IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE (3} RACING
DAYS (WEDNESDAY APRIL 4, FRIDAY APRIL 6, AND SATURDAY APRIL 7, 2012,
INCLUSIVE) FOR COMING OUT AND IMPEDING THE PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE SECOND RACE ON FRIDAY MARCH 30, 2012 AT
HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE WHICH RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS
MOUNT "BLARNEY D’'OR" FROM FIRST TO SECOND POSITION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B 1411.160

g

Stgwards present and votings, /y,/f;z’»m\
N
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STEVEN A. MORCGAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Association
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Suitz 7.701

JAMES R. THOMPSON CENTER
100 WEST RANDILPH STIgET
CHICAGO, IL 60501

Tzu 312314-2500
Too 312:-814.5035
Fax 312-814-5082

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

STEWARD RULING

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE, INC. Number: 124031
HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE Cicero, Illinois Date: 03/28/2012
Thoroughbred

Name: STANLEY, ANGEL
Address:

JOCKEY ANGEL STANLEY IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THRER (3) RACING DAYS (FRIDAY
MARCH 20, SATURDAY MARCH 31, AND SUNDAY APRIL 1, 2012 INCLUSIVE)FOR
COMING OUT AND JOSTLING ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE EIGHTH
RACE AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE ON FRIDAY MARCH 23, 2012 WHICH RESULTED
IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT "GREAT BAM" FROM FIRST TO SECOND
POSTION.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5A B C 1411.160

szwards present and votin

N !&@,
JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State State Aggociation
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SuiTe 7-701
JAMES R, THOMBSAN !
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CHICAGS, L 80801

HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE,

HAWTHORNE RACECQURSE
Thoroughbred

Name: VIGIL, NOEL
Address:

Teu 312814
Too 312-314
Fax 312814
ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
STEWARD RULING
INC. Number: 1240136
Cicero, Illinois Date: 04/01/2012

JOCKEY NOEL VIGIL IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE (3) RACING DAYS, FRIDAY
APRIL 6, SATURDAY APRIL 7, AND WEDNESDAY APRIL 11, 2012, INCLUSIVE FOR
PERMITTING HIS MOUNT "ALICIA’S PRETTY BOY" TO COME OUT AND IMPEDE THE
PROGRESS OF ANOTHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF THE STXTH RACE ON
FRIDAY MARCH 30, 2012 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE.

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 1416.5 A B C  1411.160

Stewards present and votipeas

STEVEN A. MORGAN
State

EDDIE ARROYO RICK EVANS
State Agsociation
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